

Resolution Number

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

Serial Number listed above

Name and address of whom acquired: Lincoln County Clerk
Chandler, OK ву: Passed and approved in open meeting this 1st day of required by law, and upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer. And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County commissioners County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of economical to continue to use for county purposes. AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete and not Price received: Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transferred Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described as follows: WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of County Commissioners 2UA6031K66 / 2UA6262CN2 / 2UA6262CKM / 2UA6262CJ3 / 2UA33923H9 (9) HP Towers- 2UA6262CLO / 2UA6262CKP / 2UA6262CK7 / MXL21308D3 / Lawton, OK 73507 2802 NW 17th St David Greenwood Other (please explain): Purple Wave online auction. Traded Sold Junked Lincoln **S**unty Clerk Deputy \$475.00 County, Oklahoma, are required and have power to make all orders Member Member Chairman Lincoln Lincoln February Date Acquired N/A County, Oklahoma County, 2021 NA

inventory record. Note: 19 O.S. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days of the disposition of property and entered on the

Kyra Penny

Sent: From: Kyra Penny Tuesday, January 26, 2021 3:35 PM Purple Wave <auction@purplewave.com>

Subject: 14998 paid invoice from 01/26/21 auction

This email is confirmation of receipt of payment for the SOLD! January 26 Government Auction for customer 14998

The buyer has been instructed to make pickup arrangements upon payment. Prior to load out please verify this invoice with the buyer's copy of the invoice to ensure proper delivery of assets.

If the buyer fails to pick the assets from your location by the posted pickup deadline please contact your Territory Manager or Purple Wave Customer Service at auction@purplewave.com.

Thank you,
Purple Wave, Inc.
www.purplewave.com

77) UR 7700 Morkstation	, (7) 17	
1751 \$475.00	(9) HP CPUs	395041 14998 DJ8580
Tax Amount	Bidder Item Qty Description	TID Bidder Item
Email: redracer40@msn.com		2802 NW 17th St. Lawton, OK 73507
Phone: +1 580-340-4821 Night: (719) 544-6286	PAID	David Greenwood
Print Date: 2021-01-26		www.purplewave.com
210126-14998 Auction Date: 2021-01-26		Purple Wave, Inc. 866-608-9283
Invoice		RAMININ

- (7) HP Z220 Workstation
- (2) HP Z230 Workstation
- No power cords
- Hard drives have been reformatted and no operating system installed

811 Manvel Ave Chandler, OK 74834 Lincoln County Clerk's Office

\$0.00	Balance Due:	В		
-\$572.14	42472250519 M1261 Visa, Mastercard	M1261 Visa	472250519	42
\$572.14	Total:			
\$572.14	\$49.64	\$47.50	\$475.00	1751 Lincoln Co., Chandler, OK 0.095 \$475.00 \$47.50
	Tax	Premium	Subtotal Premium	Tax Description Rate
\$4/5.00	BIG TOTAL:			

Payment information

Payment deadline is 4 p.m., Thursday, January 28. Failure to make payment or payment arrangements by the deadline will result in a \$30 late payment fee. Purple Wave reserves the right to charge the credit card on file the total purchase price and a \$30 late payment fee will be added for invoices not paid within our terms. Payment should be made to Purple Wave, Inc.

Forms of payment accepted:

- Wire Transfers in any amount will be accepted. (View wire instructions)
- Cashiers Checks in any amount will be accepted.
- . Visa, MasterCard, and Discover are accepted up to \$2,000 with authorization*.
- . Cash is accepted if paying at our Manhattan, KS headquarters
- Checks up to \$10,000 will be accepted without a bank guaranty letter*. Checks of \$10,000 or greater will be accepted only with a bank guaranty letter or with prior approval from Purple Wave's credit department. (View letter requirements)

Checks may be mailed to:

825 Levee Dr Purple Wave, Inc.

Manhattan, KS 66502

*Purple Wave reserves the right to hold assets and/or certificates of title until fund availability is confirmed

Exemption forms are auction and state specific and may need to be completed for every event. Purple Wave cannot offer advice, opinions or guarantees about whether you are in fact exempt. Buyers may be subject to use tax in their state of Sales tax / Use Tax
State law requires Purple Wave collect sales tax on all applicable transactions. Sales tax rates are based on the item's location and are applied to the total purchase price (hammer price plus the Buyer's Premium). Tax will be collected unless the buyer provides proof of a tax exemption, which must be submitted before tax amounts will be removed from the invoice. certificate and email it to auction@purplewave.com or fax to 866.604.2264 exemptions may vary between states. If you are eligible for an exemption, please complete the appropriate exemption responsible for states' registration requirements regarding exemptions. Please note, guidelines and regulations regarding tax Consult your tax advisors if you have sales tax exemption or use tax questions. Purple Wave, Inc. cannot be held

Full Sales Tax / Use Tax information

Buyer's premium

contract and you are responsible for honoring them. A 10% buyer's premium will be added to all winning bids, resulting in the total purchase price. Your Internet bids are

Equipment descriptions are based on our direct observation and information provided by our selling customer. All information is intended to be as accurate as possible. However, we recommend customers inspect prior to bidding. Purple Wave listings are not intended to be substitutions for inspection. The details provided may differ on equipment based on information provided by the consignor. An error or omission in the listing will not change the results of the bid. It is the responsibility of the buyer to conduct any inspection and examination necessary to satisfy him of all material facts before placing a bid. All assets, unless stated otherwise, are sold "as-is, where is". Federal law, some states, provinces and other jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion and limitations of certain implied warranties, so the above exclusions may not apply to you. Consumer Rights vary from state to state. The disclaimers and exclusions under this agreement will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. Buyers assume all risks at the conclusion of the auction. All sales are final. No refunds given. Credit card transactions may not be reversed.

- Mileage and hours in listings are representations of what is on the meter. Purple Wave does not verify authenticity of mileage / hours nor do we verify the operational condition of the odometer / hours meter.
- and options. Operating weight appearing in some listings are manufacturers specs. Weight may vary due to additional features
- Accessories (interior / exterior, ancillary) may be listed in the description, however, may not be verified for operational condition such as A/C and heat, audio equipment, lighting, power seats, etc.
- Cosmetic damage / body damage, such as dents, cracks, scratches, rust, stains, and tears may not be included in descriptions, however may exist.

Item removal requirement

seller to confirm receipt of payment. Winning bidders must contact the seller (noted below) to schedule removal and bring a copy of their paid invoice in order to remove item(s). Unless other removal arrangements are made with the seller, fees for failing to timely remove items won may be assessed under the Abandoned Asset Policy. Items can be removed after your payment in full is made to Purple Wave. Purple Wave will communicate directly with the

Shipping and TransportationBeaver Valley Logistics, LLC provides shipping and transportation services to winning bidders on ag, construction and fleet type assets. Beaver Valley Logistics does not provide shipping on items weighing less than 1,000 pounds.

To obtain a quote from Beaver Valley Logistics email <u>mc933907@gmail.com</u> or call 785.689.7573

In order to provide accurate shipping quotes, please supply the following information.

- Origin city, state, and zip code
- Destination city, state, and zip code
- Auction date and item number
- Commodity description
- Destination unloading capabilities (dock, forklift, etc.)

Beaver Valley Logistics will recommend the safest, most reliable and cost effective transportation options

Any shipping/transportation arrangements are ultimately between the buyer and the shipping company and not Purple Wave.

Winning bidders may choose to make transportation arrangements themselves, provided that all removal terms and conditions are met. Purple Wave does not provide packing or rigging services.

Terms and conditions

Your purchase is subject to all the terms and conditions for this auction, which can be found at http://www.purplewaye.com/auction/210126/details

Required Information

information, see the attached document. This auction is conducted by Purple Wave, Inc., whose home office is 825 Levee Drive, Manhattan, Kansas. Aaron McKee, Texas auctioneer license # 16401, operates Purple Wave, Inc. Complaints against us may be directed to the Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation, P.O. Box 12157, Austin, Texas 78711, (512) 463-6599. For additional required

Locations View map Item Details:

- Kyra Penny at kpenny@lincolncountyok.org or 405.258.1264
- Inspection times are by appointment only.

Removal Details:

- Kyra Penny at kpenny@lincolncountyok.org or 405.258.1264
- Removal times are by appointment only.
- Buyer is responsible for all loadout arrangements.
- Removal Deadline: February 9, 2021 see auction details